Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/7-continued

	Tariff			Rates of Duty		Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
CU	8716.90.09	Electric trailer brake systems	Free	Free	99	983925K	9/90	
CU	9026.80.00) 9032.89.00)	Shimaden electronic temperature/humidity controllers/indicators	Free	Free	99	983947L	10/90	
CU	9405.10.01) 9405.40.31)	Low voltage flexible linear lighting strip	Free	Free	99	984003G	10/90	• •
CU	9405.20.19	Metal halide upper lights	Free	Free	99	983991H	10/90	
CU	9405.40.19	Fibre optic light source unit complete with cable light and headgear	Free	Free	99	984028B	10/90	
CU	9505.10.00	Xmas tree hanging decorations viz; strawberries, snow balls, memory balls and hearts, bears, santas and musical instruments	Free	Free	99	983939K	9/90	

	Tariff		Patas of	Effective				
			Rates of Duty		II	Ref.	2000	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
TCU	3814.00.00	Paint remover imported ex Columbus Wellington (Lodgement No. 201038 0035)	Free	Free	99	985091A	2/91	2/91
CU	7306.60.00	Rectangular hollow section steel to ASTM A500 B 2'' x 2'' x 0.250'' x 8 metres (51 x 51 x 6.35 x 8) To cover shipment ex vessel T A Navigator	Free	Free	99	983985C	9/90	

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

		concession upp	TOTALD WICHGIAMI			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
TCU	3919.10.09) 3920.41.00) 3921.90.19)	PVC furniture		 	928321J	 **
TCU	8504.40.19	Coutant converters		 	520869G	
TCU	8515.31.09	DC supply		 	721861D	
TCU	8525.20.09	Microprocessor radio		 	820858B	
TCU	8539.10.01	Electrical lamps	• •	 	780322C	
TCU	8704.10.01	Dumpers, 2000	**	 	981327G	
TCU	9504.90.00	Soft flights		 	982935A	 12/91

FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
TCU	3214.90.00	Metal repair system	983987K
TCU	6911.10.01	Royal Doulton bone china, badged with the House of	983752D
		Representatives emblem for supply to Bellamys	
TCU	8302.42.00	Steel drawer slide mechanisms with a dynamic load	982549F
		capacity of not less than 250 N (25kg) per set	

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the ${\it Gazette}$.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1991.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.